EGG: TRUST DEED

Vol. M5 Page

TAIS, TRUST DEED, made this 16th	三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三
SPRING CREEK HOME AND LAND, INC., An Oreg	ptember
as G-and, INC., An Oreg	on Corporation 19.83 , between
as Grantor, TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	Contract Account to the contract of the contra
RICHARD R. KOPCZAK	, as Trustee, and
	as Trustee, and

as Beneficiary,

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property

Lot 1, Block 1, WILLIAMSON RIVER KNOLL, TRACT NO. 1021, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

TRUST DEEL

This instrument is being recorded as an accommodation only, and has not been examined as to validity, sufficiency or effect is may have upon the heroin described property.

sum of EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100-

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition
and repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon;
2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike
manner any building or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike
destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred thetor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; il the beneficiary so requests, to
cial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for tiling same in the
by tiling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the
beneficiary.

total and restrictions allecting said, sodimances, regulations, covenants, condiside of executing such inancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commoproper of the state of the state of the proper of the control of the contro

(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any thereon; (d) receively, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The states in any conveyance may be described as the "person or persons be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereoi. Trustee's lees for any of the conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereoi. Trustee's lees for any of the property. The services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 55.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security or person or persons to the state of the services mentioned in the person, by agent or by a receiver to be appeared by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security pointed by or any point thereof, in its own name were or otherwise collect the rents, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attornicist may determine.

neys tees upon any incommendation of the proceeds of the entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such tents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of the and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure of waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act don pursuant to such notice.

pursuant to such notice.

12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured for the property of the property

the default, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee.

14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels are suction to the highest bidder or eash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or import of the trustee the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or import of the truthfulness thereof. Any parters of fact shall be conclusive proof the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

Swent prustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, (3) to all persons deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus, if any, to the surplus to the surplu

surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. For any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed herein or to any successor trustee appointed herein or to any conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, possible and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed provided instrument. Each such appointment and substitution shall be maded by beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed instrument executed by beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed clierk or Recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated and lab conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

7. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE. The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 668.585.

		4630
The grantor covenants and agrees to fully seized in fee simple of said described re	and with the beneficia eal property and has	ary and those claiming under him, that he is law
None	And the second s	M. A. C.
and that he will warrant and forever defend	I the same against all	Persons whomspever
purposes.	s a natural person) are to	Summers of commercial purposes other than adviculture
this deed applies to, inures to the benefit of	f and binds all parties he The term beneficiary sh	ereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grant	or has hereunto set hi	is hand the day and year first above written
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever we not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the benas such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation I disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. If this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to for a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	rarranty (a) or (b) is eficiary is a creditor d Regulation Z, the by making required FIRST lien to finance 1305 or equivalent;	SPRING CREEK HOME AND LAND, INC. BY: michael C. mille. Richael R. Yofgal
(if the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)		
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF ORE	GON County of Viamobile
County of ss. , 19	September	GON, County of Klamath) 55.
Personally appeared the above named	··· P14.9	appeared Richard R. Kopczak and chael C. Miller who, each being first
	president and tha	y that the former is the
	secretary ofSp	oring Creek Home and Land, Inc.
and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be voluntary act and deed	sealed in behalf o	I that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the said corporation and that the instrument was signed and if said corporation by authority of its board of directors, a acknowledged said instrument to be its wellintary act
Before me:	Before me:	
SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for	Oregon 3 Torrest
My commission expires:	My commission ex	pires8/31/87
The part of the control of the contr	EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYAN	ICE CT
The best state of the second state of the second se		
Trustee		
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the		
DATED:	and the second s	The state of the s
terreter with all and supplier the temporis, beredic	Andre Mitte Cath Meaning Co.	Beneliciary
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it se	ecures. Both must be delivered to	the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.
		codamonament e la parte technica de la se
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUS. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.	o. Machino Lomang Hea•	County ofKlamath SS.
Spring Creek Home and Land, Inc.	OB! Carabon of a fi	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
Grantos desenventajs deminis, bere junis del	the and conveys to a	at3:30o'clock P. M., and recorded
Richard R. Kopczak	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume NoM85on page4629or as document/fee/file/
The state of the s	RECORDER'S USE	instrument/microfilm No. 47291
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
Spring Greek Home & Land	ilia (Protes I dependente dependente de pendente de pendente de la compansión de la compans	County affixed.
PO Box 361	and Specific	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
Chilogum OR 97624	18031 DEFO 'ee: '\$9.00	By Deputy